Valdivia, et al v. Schwarzenegger, et al Doc. 1852 Att. 1

Valdivia v. Brown

SUMMARY OF SETTLED FEES AND COSTS

Claimed Settlement
2D QUARTER 2013: $ 496,862.62 $ 437,239.11
JULY 1-JULY 23,2013: $ 95,712.50 $ 84,227.00
DEFERRED DISTRICT COURT: $ 283,156.69 $ 249,177.89
APPEAL NOS. 09-15836, 12-15457, 12-15492: $ 536,855.92 $ 472,433.21
TOTAL: $ 1,412,587.73 $ 1,243,077.20
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2nd Quarterly Statement of 2013
April 1, 2013 through June 30. 2013

SUMMARY OF SETTLED FEES AND COSTS

MONITORING:

FEES ON FEES:

TOTALS:

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS:

SETTLEMENT AMOUNT

Valdivia v. Brown

"B &

FEES

482,226.00

4,845.00

487,071.00

496,862.62

437,239.11

COSTS

$ 9,666.26

$ 125.36

$ 9,791.62



Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees
2nd Quarter - April 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Matter: Monitoring/Merits (720-1)

Attorney/Law Firm
BINGHAM, MCCUTCHEN
Geoff Holtz (GH)

Frank Busch (FB)

Cameron Saul (CS)

TOTAL BMc:

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD
Michael W. Bien (MWB)
Ernest Galvan (EG)

Kenneth M. Walczak (KMW)
Lori Rifkin (LR)

Katie Mantoan (KGM)

Aaron J. Fischer (AJF)

Sidney S. Hollar (SSH)
Michael Freedman (MLF)
Sumana Cooppan Wolf (SCW)
Kevin Jones (KEJ)

Karen E. Stilber (KES)

Abigail Hamilton (AMH)

Diana Ruslani (DAR)

Haruka Roudebush (HR)

Lucy Taylor (LRT)

TOTAL RBGG:

PRISON LAW OFFICE
Donald Specter (DS)
Megan Hagler (MH)

Total Monitoring - All Offices

Actual
Hours

29.70
23.90
46.00
99.60

70.60
71.30
122.90
69.90
99.70
62.10
110.80
33.60
119.70
23.90
41.60
23.40
39.70
34.00
50.50
973.70

0.5
39.60

40.10

Claimed
Hours

29.70
22.80
44.10
96.60

70.10
71.30
120.10
68.20
97.20
62.10
110.70
33.50
117.50
16.90
39.10
23.00
37.00
27.00
47.40
941.10

0.50
39.60

40.10

1113.40 1077.80

Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees
2nd Quarter - April 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Matter: Fees Work (720-2)

BINGHAM, MCCUTCHEN
Geoff Holtz (GH)

TOTAL BINGHAM:

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD
Gay C. Grunfeld (GCG)

Ernest Galvan (EG)

Kenneth M. Walczak (KMW)

Haruka Roudebush (HR)

TOTAL RBGG:

PRISON LAW OFFICE
Edie DeGraff (ED)

Total Fees - All Offices

Actual
Hours

0.80
0.80

0.50
1.50
3.80

14.70

20.50

Claimed
Hours

0.80
0.80

0.00
0.00
2.40

12.60

15.00

2013
Rates

$735
$570
$405

$780
$630
$480
$465
$445
$440
$440
$405
$375
$280
$260
$220
$220
$220
$220

$780
$475

2013
Rates

$735

$660
$630
$480
$220

$185

Actual Claimed
Fees Fees
$ 21,82950 $ 21,829.50
$ 13,623.00 $ 12,996.00
$ 18,630.00 $ 17,860.50
$ 54,08250 $ 52,686.00
$ 55,068.00 $ 54,678.00
$ 44,919.00 $ 44,919.00
$ 58,992.00 $ 57,648.00
$ 32,503.50 $ 31,713.00
$ 44,366.50 $ 43,254.00
$ 27,324.00 $ 27,324.00
$ 48,752.00 $ 48,708.00
$ 13,608.00 $ 13,567.50
$ 44,887.50 $ 44,062.50
$ 6,692.00 $ 4,732.00
$ 10,816.00 $ 10,166.00
$ 5,148.00 $ 5,060.00
$ 8,734.00 $ 8,140.00
$ 7,480.00 $ 5,940.00
$ 11,110.00 $ 10,428.00
$ 420,400.50 $ 410,340.00
$ 390.00 $ 390.00
$ 18,810.00 $ 18,810.00
$ 19,200.00 $ 19,200.00
$ 493,683.00 $ 482,226.00
Actual Claimed
Fees Fees
$ 588.00 $ 588.00
$ 588.00 $ 588.00
$ 330.00 $ -
$ 945.00 $ -
$ 1,824.00 $ 1,152.00
$ 3,234.00 $ 2,772.00
$ 6,333.00 $ 3,924.00
$ 333.00 $ 333.00
$ 333.00 $ 333.00
$ 7,254.00 $ 4,845.00



Valdivia v. Brown
2nd Quarterly Statement of 2013
April 1, 2013 through June 30. 2013

Costs
Matter: Merits/Monitoring (720-1) Claimed
Bingham McCutchen Costs
Travel - Mileage, Tolls, Food $ 495.00
Printing and Photocopying $ 175.20
Electronic Research $ 1,037.20
Postage $ 21.96
Total BMc Costs: $ 1,729.36

Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld
Travel - Mileage, Tolls, Food $ 2,147.31
Printing and Photocopying (in-house) $ 2,870.00
Printing and Photocopying (outside) $ 906.17
Telephone $ 10.30
Lexis Research $ 864.40
Pacer Online Research $ 103.80
Postage and Delivery $ 541.12

Total RBGG Costs: $ 7,443.10
Prison Law Office
Travel - Mileage, Tolls, Food $ 447.87

Printing $ 45.93

Total PLO Costs: $ 493.80
TOTAL MONITORING COSTS: $ 9,666.26
Valdivia v. Brown
2nd Quarterly Statement of 2013
April 1, 2013 through June 30. 2013
Matter: Fees on Fees (720-2) Claimed
Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld Costs
Photocopying (In-House) $ -
Photocopying (Outside Service) $ 78.19
Pacer Online Research $ -
Postage & Delivery $ 47.17
Total RBGG Costs: $ 125.36
TOTAL FEES COSTS: $ 125.36



Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees & Costs

July 1, 2013 through July 23, 2013

SUMMARY OF SETTLED FEES AND COSTS

MONITORING:

FEES ON FEES:

TOTALS:

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS:

SETTLEMENT AMOUNT:

FEES

$ 74,007.50

$ 21,477.00

$ 95,484.50

$ 95,712.50

$ 84,227.00

$

$

COSTS

228.00

228.00



Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees & Costs
July 1, 2013 through July 23, 2013

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD, MERITS

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed
Bien, Michael W. 18.2 18.2 $780 $14,196.00 $14,196.00
Galvan, Ernest 29.2 29.2 $630 $18,396.00 $18,396.00
Fischer, Aaron J. 17.7 17.7 $440 $7,788.00 $7,788.00
Thompson, Blake 0.8 0 $435 $348.00 $0.00
Walczak, Kenneth M. 18.7 18 $480 $8,976.00 $8,640.00
Mantoan, Kathryn G. 204 19.9 $445 $9,078.00 $8,855.50
Rifkin, Lori 5 4.8 $465 $2,325.00 $2,232.00
Bien-Kahn, Benjamin 0.1 0 $375 $37.50 $0.00
Nolan, Thomas 0.7 0.7 $550 $385.00 $385.00
Roudebush, Haruka 3 3 $220 $660.00 $660.00
Stilber, Karen E. 5.4 5 $260 $1,404.00 $1,300.00
Hamilton, Abigail M. 4.3 4.3 $220 $946.00 $946.00
Ruslani, Diana A. 3.4 2.7 $220 $748.00 $594.00
Tseng, Doris 4.3 14 $220 $946.00 $308.00
Taylor, Lucy R. 8.6 8.6 $220 $1,892.00 $1,892.00
Jones, Kevin E. 0.5 0.5 $280 $140.00 $140.00

Total 140.3 134 $68,125.50 $66,192.50

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD, FEES

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed
Galvan, Ernest 19.5 19.5 $630 $12,285.00 $12,285.00
Walczak, Kenneth M. 0.6 0 $480 $288.00 $0.00
Roudebush, Haruka 36.1 35.1 $220 $7,942.00 $7,722.00

Total 56.2 54.6 $20,515.00 $20,007.00

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN, MERITS

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed

Geoffrey T. Holtz 1.1 1.1 $735 $808.50 $808.50

Frank Busch 2.7 2.7 $570 $1,539.00 $1,539.00

Cameron Saul 135 135 $405 $5,467.50 $5,467.50

Total 17.3 17.3 $7,815.00 $7,815.00

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN, FEES

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed

Geoffrey T. Holtz 2 2 $735 $1,470.00 $1,470.00

Total 2 2

TOTAL FEES $97,925.50 $95,484.50

TOTAL COSTS $228.00

TOTAL $95,712.50



Valdivia v. Brown
Summary of Fees & Costs

Deferred District Court, Jan. 1, 2011 through Dec. 31, 2011

(Proceedings Related to Jan. 24, 2012 Order)

SUMMARY OF SETTLED FEES AND COSTS

FEES
MONITORING: $ 266,425.50
FEES ON FEES: $ -
TOTALS: $ 266,425.50

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS: $ 283,156.69

SETTLEMENT AMOUNT  $ 249,177.89

$
$

$

COSTS

16,731.19

16,731.19



Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees & Costs

Deferred District Court, Jan. 1, 2011 through Dec. 31, 2011
(Proceedings Related to Jan. 24, 2012 Order)

Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld

Amount
Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Incurred Amount Claimed
Bien, Michael W. 29 27.6 $780 $22,620.00 $21,528.00
Galvan, Ernest 32.6 31.6 $630 $20,538.00 $19,908.00
Fischer, Aaron J. 22.8 20.7 S440 $10,032.00 $9,108.00
Huey, Shirley 60.8 52.1 $490 $29,792.00 $25,529.00
Morris, Maria V. 110.8 109.2 $490 $54,292.00 $53,508.00
Stilber, Karen E. 15.2 14.9 $260 $3,952.00 $3,874.00
Total 271.2 256.1 $141,226.00 $133,455.00
Bingham McCutchen
Amount
Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Incurred Amount Claimed
Frank Busch 30.5 30 $570 $17,385.00 $17,100.00
Geoffrey T. Holtz 123.7 118.7 $735 $90,919.50 $87,244.50
Tracey D. Berger* 57.6 51 $530 $30,528.00 $27,030.00
Grand Total 211.8 199.7 $131,374.50
Prison Law Office
Amount
Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Incurred Amount Claimed
Sue Christian 2.8 2.8 $570 $1,596.00 $1,596.00
TOTAL FEES $266,425.50
TOTAL COSTS $16,731.19
TOTAL $283,156.69



Valdivia v. Brown
Summary of Fees & Costs
Appeal Nos. 09-15836, 12-15457, 12-15492

SUMMARY OF SETTLED FEES AND COSTS
FEES COSTS

$ 525,752.00 $ 11,103.92

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS: $ 536,855.92

SETTLEMENT AMOUNT $ 472,433.21



Valdivia v. Brown

Summary of Fees & Costs

Appeal Nos. 09-15836, 12-15457, 12-15492

Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed
Bien, Michael W. 72.4 69.2 $780 $56,472.00 $53,976.00
Galvan, Ernest 114.6 111.5 $630 $72,198.00 $70,245.00
Huey, Shirley 166.7 166.4 $490 $81,683.00 $81,536.00
Stilber, Karen E. 87.6 81.6 $260 $22,776.00 $21,216.00

TOTAL 441.3 428.7 $233,129.00 $226,973.00

RBGG COSTS $4,835.44

RBGG TOTAL $231,808.44

Bingham McCutchen

Timekeeper Hours Incurred Hours Claimed Rate Amount Incurred Amount Claimed

Geoffrey T. Holtz 313.4 311.4 $735 $230,349.00 $228,879.00

Frank Busch 27.4 23.9 $570 $15,618.00 $13,623.00

Tracey D. Berger 60.3 55.9 $530 $31,959.00 $29,627.00

Alexis Martin 64.3 53.3 $500 $32,150.00 $26,650.00

TOTAL 465.4 444.5 $310,076.00 $298,779.00

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN COSTS $6,268.48

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN TOTAL $305,047.48

TOTAL FEES $543,205.00 $525,752.00

TOTAL COSTS $11,103.92

TOTAL $536,855.92

Billing Judgment Summary

Difference between Amount Incurred and Claimed for These Timekeepers
Omitting timekeepers with fewer than 20 hours.

TOTAL

$17,453.00
$33,732.00
$51,185.00





